WHEREAS, on January 22, 2025, the City and South Puget Sound Habitat for Humanity entered into a 
Municipal Services Agreement (“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, as originally executed, the term of the Agreement was to expire on June 30, 2025, with 
compensation not to exceed Five Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Three and 
No/100 Dollars ($581,483.00); and 

WHEREAS,  the Agreement also provides that any amendment to the Agreement must be in writing and 
signed by both parties; and 

WHEREAS,  the City applied for and was awarded $122,030.00 of United States Department of Energy 
Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant funding to administer rebates for heat pump water heater 
retrofits; and 

WHEREAS,  on June 04, 2025, the Agreement was amended (Amendment No. 1) to increase the 
compensation to an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and 
No/100 Dollars ($703,513.00), to expand the scope of work, and to extend the contract to December 31, 
2025; and 

WHEREAS,  the City and the South Puget Sound Habitat for Humanity now want to amend the 
Agreement again to increase the budget and extend the term of the contract to June 30, 2026;